

PS&E JOB NO :17W062 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO :009839 REGION NO :9
 VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# :XL5712
 HWY :SR 305
 TITLE :SR 305
 EAGLE HARBOR MAINTENANCE FACILITY
 SLIP F DRIVE ON TIE-UP SLIP
 17W062
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) :KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 29 2022
 AWARDED ON : Jul 6 2022

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION CO., INC 1501 TAYLOR WAY TACOMA WA 984214100 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 026000	MANSON CONSTRUCTION CO. 5209 E MARGINAL WAY S 98134-2409 SEATTLE WA 981240067 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 518000	ORION MARINE CONTRACTORS, INC. 1112 E ALEXANDER AVE TACOMA WA 984214102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100767

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	500,000.00	-30.00 %	350,000.00	-150,000.00	375,000.00	-25.00 %	670,000.00	34.00 %
2	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	L.S.	164,000.00	6.71 %	175,000.00	11,000.00	280,000.00	70.73 %	175,000.00	6.71 %
3	DISPOSAL OF CREOSOTED MATERIAL	L.S.	115,200.00	-65.28 %	40,000.00	-75,200.00	55,000.00	-52.26 %	150,000.00	30.21 %
STRUCTURE										
4	EPOXY-COATED ST. REINF. BAR	LB.	34,237.50	9.09 %	3,000	3,112.50	47,310.00	38.18 %	37,350.00	9.09 %
5	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR DIAPHRAGM	C.Y.	7,650.00	-20.00 %	1,500.0000	-1,530.00	21,930.00	186.67 %	25,500.00	233.33 %
6	CONC. CLASS 5000 FOR PIERS	C.Y.	86,760.00	233.33 %	6,000.0000	202,440.00	134,960.00	55.56 %	7,000.0000	288.89 %
7	FURNISHING STEEL PILE TIP OR SHOE - 24 IN DIA	EACH	5,850.00	15.38 %	650.0000	750.0000	6,390.00	9.23 %	1,000.0000	53.85 %
8	FURNISHING STEEL PILE TIP OR SHOE - 30 IN DIA	EACH	16,000.00	20.00 %	1,000.0000	3,200.00	17,600.00	10.00 %	1,250.0000	25.00 %
9	FURNISHING STEEL PILE TIP OR SHOE - 36 IN DIA	EACH	9,600.00	1,400.00 %	1,200.0000	134,400.00	13,600.00	41.67 %	2,000.0000	66.67 %
10	FURNISHING ST. PILING 24 IN. DIAM. T = 1 IN.	L.F.	150,360.00	-20.24 %	420.0000	-30,430.00	116,350.00	-22.62 %	375.0000	-10.71 %

PS&E JOB NO :17W062 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO :009839 REGION NO :9
 VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# :XL5712
 HWY :SR 305
 TITLE :SR 305
 EAGLE HARBOR MAINTENANCE FACILITY
 SLIP F DRIVE ON TIE-UP SLIP
 17W062
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) :KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 29 2022
 AWARDED ON : Jul 6 2022

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION CO., INC 1501 TAYLOR WAY TACOMA WA 984214100 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 026000	MANSON CONSTRUCTION CO. 5209 E MARGINAL WAY S 98134-2409 SEATTLE WA 981240067 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 518000	ORION MARINE CONTRACTORS, INC. 1112 E ALEXANDER AVE TACOMA WA 984214102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100767

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT				
STRUCTURE											
11	FURNISHING ST. PILING 30 IN. DIAM. T = 3/4 IN.										
	285.0000	L.F.	420.0000	350.0000	-16.67 %	330.0000	-21.43 %	375.0000	-10.71 %		
			119,700.00	99,750.00	-19,950.00	94,050.00	-25,650.00	106,875.00	-12,825.00		
12	FURNISHING ST. PILING 30 IN. DIAM. T = 1 IN.										
	596.0000	L.F.	520.0000	395.0000	-24.04 %	385.0000	-25.96 %	450.0000	-13.46 %		
			309,920.00	235,420.00	-74,500.00	229,460.00	-80,460.00	268,200.00	-41,720.00		
13	FABRICATING ST. PILING 24 IN. DIAM. T = 1 IN.										
	308.0000	L.F.	100.0000	75.0000	-25.00 %	49.0000	-51.00 %	75.0000	-25.00 %		
			30,800.00	23,100.00	-7,700.00	15,092.00	-15,708.00	23,100.00	-7,700.00		
14	FABRICATING ST. PILING 30 IN. DIAM. T = 3/4 IN.										
	495.0000	L.F.	120.0000	85.0000	-29.17 %	73.0000	-39.17 %	100.0000	-16.67 %		
			59,400.00	42,075.00	-17,325.00	36,135.00	-23,265.00	49,500.00	-9,900.00		
15	FABRICATING ST. PILING 36 IN. DIAM. T = 1 IN.										
	714.0000	L.F.	150.0000	125.0000	-16.67 %	112.0000	-25.33 %	150.0000	0.00 %		
			107,100.00	89,250.00	-17,850.00	79,968.00	-27,132.00	107,100.00	0.00		
16	FURNISH BUBBLE CURTAIN SYSTEM										
		L.S.			-75.00 %		66.67 %		-16.67 %		
			12,000.00	3,000.00	-9,000.00	20,000.00	8,000.00	10,000.00	-2,000.00		
17	BUBBLE CURTAIN										
	11.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	4,000.0000	300.00 %	1,100.0000	10.00 %	2,250.0000	125.00 %		
			11,000.00	44,000.00	33,000.00	12,100.00	1,100.00	24,750.00	13,750.00		
18	DRIVING ST. PILE 24 IN. DIAM.										
	9.0000	EACH	8,000.0000	1,800.0000	-77.50 %	9,500.0000	18.75 %	7,500.0000	-6.25 %		
			72,000.00	16,200.00	-55,800.00	85,500.00	13,500.00	67,500.00	-4,500.00		
19	DRIVING ST. PILE 30 IN. DIAM.										
	16.0000	EACH	9,000.0000	2,000.0000	-77.78 %	7,100.0000	-21.11 %	8,500.0000	-5.56 %		
			144,000.00	32,000.00	-112,000.00	113,600.00	-30,400.00	136,000.00	-8,000.00		
20	DRIVING ST. PILE 36 IN. DIAM. - TOWER PILES										
	2.0000	EACH	10,000.0000	3,500.0000	-65.00 %	9,000.0000	-10.00 %	10,000.0000	0.00 %		
			20,000.00	7,000.00	-13,000.00	18,000.00	-2,000.00	20,000.00	0.00		
21	DRIVING ST. PILE 36 IN. DIAM. - FENDER PILES										
	6.0000	EACH	8,000.0000	2,500.0000	-68.75 %	6,100.0000	-23.75 %	10,000.0000	25.00 %		
			48,000.00	15,000.00	-33,000.00	36,600.00	-11,400.00	60,000.00	12,000.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 17W062 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009839 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL5712
 HWY : SR 305
 TITLE : SR 305
 EAGLE HARBOR MAINTENANCE FACILITY
 SLIP F DRIVE ON TIE-UP SLIP
 17W062
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 29 2022
 AWARDED ON : Jul 6 2022

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION CO., INC 1501 TAYLOR WAY TACOMA WA 984214100 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 026000	MANSON CONSTRUCTION CO. 5209 E MARGINAL WAY S 98134-2409 SEATTLE WA 981240067 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 518000	ORION MARINE CONTRACTORS, INC. 1112 E ALEXANDER AVE TACOMA WA 984214102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100767

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
22	STRUCTURE STRUCTURAL STEEL - TRESTLE SPAN L.S.		780,600.00	-19.04 %	632,000.00	-148,600.00	845,000.00	8.25 %	900,000.00	15.30 %
23	STRUCTURAL STEEL - TRANSFER SPAN L.S.		961,000.00	1.46 %	975,000.00	14,000.00	885,000.00	-7.91 %	1,300,000.00	35.28 %
24	STRUCTURAL STEEL - WINGWALLS L.S.		202,500.00	44.20 %	292,000.00	89,500.00	310,000.00	53.09 %	350,000.00	72.84 %
25	STRUCTURAL STEEL - DOLPHINS L.S.		106,400.00	80.45 %	192,000.00	85,600.00	245,000.00	130.26 %	225,000.00	111.47 %
26	CHAIN AND HARDWARE - WINGWALLS L.S.		7,700.00	-67.53 %	2,500.00	-5,200.00	5,000.00	-35.06 %	25,000.00	224.68 %
27	CHAIN AND HARDWARE - DOLPHINS L.S.		4,840.00	-7.02 %	4,500.00	-340.00	5,000.00	3.31 %	25,000.00	416.53 %
28	MARINE FENDER TYPE 2 6.0000 EACH		6,600.0000	-9.09 %	6,000.0000	-3,600.00	9,000.0000	36.36 %	8,000.0000	21.21 %
29	UHMW POLYETHYLENE RUBBING FACE FOR PILES 6.0000 EACH		8,800.0000	269.32 %	32,500.0000	142,200.00	25,000.0000	184.09 %	35,000.0000	297.73 %
30	TIMBER PILE REPAIR - TRASK AND BUILDING TRESTLE 6.0000 EACH		14,400.0000	-30.56 %	10,000.0000	-26,400.00	13,000.0000	-9.72 %	20,000.0000	38.89 %
31	LEAD BALANCE BLOCKS 33048.0000 LB.		66,096.00	25.00 %	2,5000	16,524.00	2,5000	25.00 %	2,7500	37.50 %

PS&E JOB NO : 17W062 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009839 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL5712
 HWY : SR 305
 TITLE : SR 305
 EAGLE HARBOR MAINTENANCE FACILITY
 SLIP F DRIVE ON TIE-UP SLIP
 17W062
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 29 2022
 AWARDED ON : Jul 6 2022

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION CO., INC 1501 TAYLOR WAY TACOMA WA 984214100 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 026000	MANSON CONSTRUCTION CO. 5209 E MARGINAL WAY S 98134-2409 SEATTLE WA 981240067 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 518000	ORION MARINE CONTRACTORS, INC. 1112 E ALEXANDER AVE TACOMA WA 984214102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100767

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
STRUCTURE										
32	RELOCATED FLOATS	L.S.	100,000.00	-32.00 %	68,000.00	-32,000.00	50,000.00	-50.00 %	50,000.00	-50,000.00
OTHER ITEMS										
33	GENERAL ELECTRICAL SLIP F	L.S.	139,900.00	132.31 %	325,000.00	185,100.00	160,000.00	14.37 %	341,000.00	201,100.00
34	GENERAL ELECTRICAL SB426 FEEDER REPAIR	L.S.	166,000.00	-0.60 %	165,000.00	-1,000.00	95,000.00	-42.77 %	120,000.00	-46,000.00
35	HOIST SYSTEM	L.S.	217,250.00	-33.26 %	145,000.00	-72,250.00	164,000.00	-24.51 %	190,000.00	-27,250.00
36	COUNTERWEIGHT SYSTEM	L.S.	195,700.00	-82.12 %	35,000.00	-160,700.00	235,000.00	20.08 %	50,000.00	-145,700.00
37	FORCE ACCOUNT REMOVAL OF OBSTRUCTION	EST.	2,000.00	0.00 %	2,000.00		2,000.00	0.00 %	2,000.00	
38	REIMB. FOR PROTECTED SPECIES MONITORING SUSPENSION	EST.	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00		5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	
39	PROTECTED SPECIES MONITORING	L.S.	50,000.00	50.00 %	75,000.00	25,000.00	80,000.00	60.00 %	135,000.00	85,000.00
40	MARINE SURVEYING	L.S.	12,000.00	-16.67 %	10,000.00	-2,000.00	50,000.00	316.67 %	55,000.00	43,000.00
41	DERRICK BARGE	HR	20.0000	100.00 %	1,000.0000	100,000.00	675.0000	35.00 %	1,000.0000	100,000.00
			10,000.00	10,000.00	20,000.00	10,000.00	13,500.00	3,500.00	20,000.00	10,000.00

PS&E JOB NO : 17W062 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009839 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL5712
 HWY : SR 305
 TITLE : SR 305
 EAGLE HARBOR MAINTENANCE FACILITY
 SLIP F DRIVE ON TIE-UP SLIP
 17W062
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 29 2022
 AWARDED ON : Jul 6 2022

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION CO., INC 1501 TAYLOR WAY TACOMA WA 984214100 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 026000	MANSON CONSTRUCTION CO. 5209 E MARGINAL WAY S 98134-2409 SEATTLE WA 981240067 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 518000	ORION MARINE CONTRACTORS, INC. 1112 E ALEXANDER AVE TACOMA WA 984214102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100767

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS									
42	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	
43	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	2,000.00	-75.00 %	500.00	150.00 %	5,000.00	3,000.00	150.00 %
44	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	
45	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$5,231,366.50	-2.20%	\$5,116,468.00	1.84%	\$5,327,768.00	\$6,714,410.00	28.35%
BASE TOTAL			\$5,231,366.50	-2.20%	\$5,116,468.00	1.84%	\$5,327,768.00	\$6,714,410.00	28.35%

PS&E JOB NO : 17W062 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009839 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL5712
 HWY : SR 305
 TITLE : SR 305
 EAGLE HARBOR MAINTENANCE FACILITY
 SLIP F DRIVE ON TIE-UP SLIP
 17W062
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 29 2022
 AWARDED ON : Jul 6 2022

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 QUIGG BROS., INC. REDSIDE CONSTRUCTION, LLC
 819 W STATE ST 600 WINSLOW WAY EAST #237
 98520-5934
 ABERDEEN WA 985200281 BAINBRIDGE ISLAND WA 98110
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100677 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
PREPARATION									
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			30.00 %		-33.00 %		
			500,000.00	650,000.00	150,000.00	335,000.00	-165,000.00		
2	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	L.S.			-45.12 %		34.15 %		
			164,000.00	90,000.00	-74,000.00	220,000.00	56,000.00		
3	DISPOSAL OF CREOSOTED MATERIAL	L.S.			-39.24 %		-25.61 %		
			115,200.00	70,000.00	-45,200.00	85,700.00	-29,500.00		
STRUCTURE									
4	EPOXY-COATED ST. REINF. BAR	LB.			9.09 %		-27.27 %		
	12450.0000		2.7500	3.0000	3,112.50	24,900.00	-9,337.50		
5	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR DIAPHRAGM	C.Y.			366.67 %		66.67 %		
	5.1000		1,500.0000	7,000.0000	28,050.00	12,750.00	5,100.00		
6	CONC. CLASS 5000 FOR PIERS	C.Y.			288.89 %		344.44 %		
	48.2000		1,800.0000	7,000.0000	250,640.00	385,600.00	298,840.00		
7	FURNISHING STEEL PILE TIP OR SHOE - 24 IN DIA	EACH			23.08 %		17.69 %		
	9.0000		650.0000	800.0000	1,350.00	6,885.00	1,035.00		
8	FURNISHING STEEL PILE TIP OR SHOE - 30 IN DIA	EACH			20.00 %		19.00 %		
	16.0000		1,000.0000	1,200.0000	3,200.00	19,040.00	3,040.00		
9	FURNISHING STEEL PILE TIP OR SHOE - 36 IN DIA	EACH			25.00 %		8.33 %		
	8.0000		1,200.0000	1,500.0000	2,400.00	10,400.00	800.00		
10	FURNISHING ST. PILING 24 IN. DIAM. T = 1 IN.	L.F.			30.95 %		-9.29 %		
	358.0000		420.0000	550.0000	46,540.00	136,398.00	-13,962.00		

PS&E JOB NO :17W062 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO :009839 REGION NO :9
 VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# :XL5712
 HWY :SR 305
 TITLE :SR 305
 EAGLE HARBOR MAINTENANCE FACILITY
 SLIP F DRIVE ON TIE-UP SLIP
 17W062
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) :KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 29 2022
 AWARDED ON : Jul 6 2022

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 QUIGG BROS., INC. REDSIDE CONSTRUCTION, LLC
 819 W STATE ST 600 WINSLOW WAY EAST #237
 98520-5934
 ABERDEEN WA 985200281 BAINBRIDGE ISLAND WA 98110
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100677 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
STRUCTURE										
11	FURNISHING ST. PILING 30 IN. DIAM. T = 3/4 IN.									
	285.0000	L.F.	420.0000	560.0000	33.33 %	387.0000	-7.86 %			
			119,700.00	159,600.00	39,900.00	110,295.00	-9,405.00			
12	FURNISHING ST. PILING 30 IN. DIAM. T = 1 IN.									
	596.0000	L.F.	520.0000	700.0000	34.62 %	455.0000	-12.50 %			
			309,920.00	417,200.00	107,280.00	271,180.00	-38,740.00			
13	FABRICATING ST. PILING 24 IN. DIAM. T = 1 IN.									
	308.0000	L.F.	100.0000	120.0000	20.00 %	110.0000	10.00 %			
			30,800.00	36,960.00	6,160.00	33,880.00	3,080.00			
14	FABRICATING ST. PILING 30 IN. DIAM. T = 3/4 IN.									
	495.0000	L.F.	120.0000	90.0000	-25.00 %	110.0000	-8.33 %			
			59,400.00	44,550.00	-14,850.00	54,450.00	-4,950.00			
15	FABRICATING ST. PILING 36 IN. DIAM. T = 1 IN.									
	714.0000	L.F.	150.0000	140.0000	-6.67 %	110.0000	-26.67 %			
			107,100.00	99,960.00	-7,140.00	78,540.00	-28,560.00			
16	FURNISH BUBBLE CURTAIN SYSTEM									
		L.S.			316.67 %		-16.67 %			
			12,000.00	50,000.00	38,000.00	10,000.00	-2,000.00			
17	BUBBLE CURTAIN									
	11.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	3,000.0000	200.00 %	4,000.0000	300.00 %			
			11,000.00	33,000.00	22,000.00	44,000.00	33,000.00			
18	DRIVING ST. PILE 24 IN. DIAM.									
	9.0000	EACH	8,000.0000	9,500.0000	18.75 %	15,000.0000	87.50 %			
			72,000.00	85,500.00	13,500.00	135,000.00	63,000.00			
19	DRIVING ST. PILE 30 IN. DIAM.									
	16.0000	EACH	9,000.0000	8,000.0000	-11.11 %	15,000.0000	66.67 %			
			144,000.00	128,000.00	-16,000.00	240,000.00	96,000.00			
20	DRIVING ST. PILE 36 IN. DIAM. - TOWER PILES									
	2.0000	EACH	10,000.0000	16,000.0000	60.00 %	18,000.0000	80.00 %			
			20,000.00	32,000.00	12,000.00	36,000.00	16,000.00			
21	DRIVING ST. PILE 36 IN. DIAM. - FENDER PILES									
	6.0000	EACH	8,000.0000	7,500.0000	-6.25 %	18,000.0000	125.00 %			
			48,000.00	45,000.00	-3,000.00	108,000.00	60,000.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 17W062 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009839 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL5712
 HWY : SR 305
 TITLE : SR 305
 EAGLE HARBOR MAINTENANCE FACILITY
 SLIP F DRIVE ON TIE-UP SLIP
 17W062
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 29 2022
 AWARDED ON : Jul 6 2022

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 QUIGG BROS., INC. REDSIDE CONSTRUCTION, LLC
 819 W STATE ST 600 WINSLOW WAY EAST #237
 98520-5934
 ABERDEEN WA 985200281 BAINBRIDGE ISLAND WA 98110:
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100677 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
22	STRUCTURE STRUCTURAL STEEL - TRESTLE SPAN L.S.				21.70 %	780,600.00	16.96 %	950,000.00	132,400.00
23	STRUCTURAL STEEL - TRANSFER SPAN L.S.				40.48 %	961,000.00	37.88 %	1,350,000.00	364,000.00
24	STRUCTURAL STEEL - WINGWALLS L.S.				67.90 %	202,500.00	139.51 %	340,000.00	282,500.00
25	STRUCTURAL STEEL - DOLPHINS L.S.				50.38 %	106,400.00	308.83 %	160,000.00	328,600.00
26	CHAIN AND HARDWARE - WINGWALLS L.S.				-2.60 %	7,700.00	-35.06 %	7,500.00	-2,700.00
27	CHAIN AND HARDWARE - DOLPHINS L.S.				54.96 %	4,840.00	44.63 %	7,500.00	2,160.00
28	MARINE FENDER TYPE 2 6.0000 EACH		6,600.0000	25,000.0000	278.79 %	39,600.00	51.52 %	10,000.0000	20,400.00
29	UHMW POLYETHYLENE RUBBING FACE FOR PILES 6.0000 EACH		8,800.0000	1,500.0000	-82.95 %	52,800.00	42.05 %	12,500.0000	22,200.00
30	TIMBER PILE REPAIR - TRASK AND BUILDING TRESTLE 6.0000 EACH		14,400.0000	20,000.0000	38.89 %	86,400.00	-16.67 %	12,000.0000	-14,400.00
31	LEAD BALANCE BLOCKS 33048.0000 LB.		2.0000	2.0000	0.00 %	66,096.00	50.00 %	3.0000	33,048.00

PS&E JOB NO : 17W062 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009839 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL5712
 HWY : SR 305
 TITLE : SR 305
 EAGLE HARBOR MAINTENANCE FACILITY
 SLIP F DRIVE ON TIE-UP SLIP
 17W062
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 29 2022
 AWARDED ON : Jul 6 2022

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 QUIGG BROS., INC. REDSIDE CONSTRUCTION, LLC
 819 W STATE ST 600 WINSLOW WAY EAST #237
 98520-5934
 ABERDEEN WA 985200281 BAINBRIDGE ISLAND WA 98110:
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100677 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
STRUCTURE										
32	RELOCATED FLOATS	L.S.	100,000.00	100,000.00	0.00 %	112,000.00	12,000.00	12.00 %		
OTHER ITEMS										
33	GENERAL ELECTRICAL SLIP F	L.S.	139,900.00	290,000.00	107.29 %	288,000.00	148,100.00	105.86 %		
34	GENERAL ELECTRICAL SB426 FEEDER REPAIR	L.S.	166,000.00	120,000.00	-27.71 %	172,000.00	6,000.00	3.61 %		
35	HOIST SYSTEM	L.S.	217,250.00	180,000.00	-17.15 %	210,000.00	-7,250.00	-3.34 %		
36	COUNTERWEIGHT SYSTEM	L.S.	195,700.00	250,000.00	27.75 %	67,000.00	-128,700.00	-65.76 %		
37	FORCE ACCOUNT REMOVAL OF OBSTRUCTION	EST.	2,000.00	2,000.00	0.00 %	2,000.00		0.00 %		
38	REIMB. FOR PROTECTED SPECIES MONITORING SUSPENSION	EST.	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00		0.00 %		
39	PROTECTED SPECIES MONITORING	L.S.	50,000.00	100,000.00	100.00 %	150,000.00	100,000.00	200.00 %		
40	MARINE SURVEYING	L.S.	12,000.00	30,000.00	150.00 %	28,000.00	16,000.00	133.33 %		
41	DERRICK BARGE	HR	20.0000	500.0000	100.00 %	1,500.0000	200.00 %			
				10,000.00	10,000.00	30,000.00	20,000.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 17W062 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009839 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL5712
 HWY : SR 305
 TITLE : SR 305
 EAGLE HARBOR MAINTENANCE FACILITY
 SLIP F DRIVE ON TIE-UP SLIP
 17W062
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 29 2022
 AWARDED ON : Jul 6 2022

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 QUIGG BROS., INC. REDSIDE CONSTRUCTION, LLC
 819 W STATE ST 600 WINSLOW WAY EAST #237
 98520-5934
 ABERDEEN WA 985200281 BAINBRIDGE ISLAND WA 98110
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100677 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT				
OTHER ITEMS											
42	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %			
43	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	2,000.00	1,000.00	-50.00 %	600.00	600.00	-70.00 %			
44	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC	-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %			
45	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	5.00	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	5.00	0.00 %			
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$5,231,366.50	\$6,845,619.00	30.86%	\$6,898,765.00	\$6,898,765.00	31.87%	\$0.00		
5TH BIDDER REJECTED											
BASE TOTAL			\$5,231,366.50	\$6,845,619.00	30.86%	\$6,898,765.00	\$6,898,765.00	31.87%	NO BID THIS ALTERNATE		
5TH BIDDER REJECTED											